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Following the clause 2.2.3 of the ITU-T Resolution A.1 which identifies that JCAs are open, but (to restrict their size) should primarily be limited to official representatives from the relevant study groups that are responsible for work covered by the scope of the JCA, JCA-CIT agreed to send a Liaison Statement to all ITU-T Study Groups with the request to appoint the official liaison officers which will represent each SG in JCA-CIT events.
In this regard, JCA-CIT kindly requests all SGs to update the relevant list of representatives which were agreed in the last study period and can be found at Doc 0 Rev 9 of the past JCA-CIT meetings (represented in Annex).
The report of the JCA-CIT meeting can be found at JCA-CIT-O-001 which also is available at the JCA-CIT web source.
Annex

The list of ITU-T SGs official officers in JCA-CIT

	SGs
	Name
	Title
	Email

	SG 2
	Marie-Thérèse ALAJOUANINE
	Chairman
	marie-therese.alajouanine@arcep.fr 

	
	Knut JOHANNESSEN
	Rapporteur, Q.9/2
	knut.johannessen@telenor.com

	
	Richard HILL
	Secretariat
	richard.hill@itu.int 

	
	Xiaoya YANG
	Secretariat
	xiaoya.yang@itu.int 

	SG 3
	Kishik PARK
	Chairman
	kipark@etri.re.kr 

	
	Richard HILL
	Secretariat
	richard.hill@itu.int 

	SG 5
	Ahmed Zeddam
	Chairman
	ahmed.zeddam@orange-ftgroup.com

	
	Judit KATONA KISS
	Secretariat
	katona@itu.int 

	SG 9
	Arthur Webster
	Chairman
	webster@its.bldrdoc.gov

	
	Stefano POLIDORI
	Secretariat
	stefano.polidori@itu.int 

	
	Gale LIGHTFOOT
	Representative
	lightfg@cisco.com

	
	Mayumi MATSUMOTO
	Representative
	matsumoto@jcl.or.jp

	SG 11
	Wei Feng
	Chairman
	w.feng@huawei.com

	
	Kaoru KENYOSHI
	Vice-Chairman
	kaoru.kenyoshi@ties.itu.int 

	
	Dmitri TARASOV
	Rapporteur, Q.8/11
	dtarasov@zniis.ru

	
	Denis ANDREEV
	Rapporteur, Q.10/11
	denis.andreev@ties.itu.int

	
	Stefano POLIDORI
	Secretariat
	stefano.polidori@itu.int 

	SG 12
	Charles A. Dvorak
	Chairman
	cdvorak@research.att.com

	
	Judit KATONA KISS
	Secretariat
	katona@itu.int 

	SG 13
	Chaesub Lee
	Chairman
	chae-sub.lee@ties.itu.int

	
	Naotaka MORITA
	Vice-Chairman
	Morita.naotaka@lab.ntt.co.jp 

	
	Keith KNIGHTSON
	Rapporteur, Q.5/13
	kgk@igs.net 

	
	Tatiana Kurakova
	Secretariat
	tatiana.kurakova@itu.int

	SG 15
	Yoichi MAEDA
	Chairman
	yoichi.maeda@ntt-at.co.jp 

	
	Greg JONES
	Secretariat
	greg.jones@itu.int 

	
	Helmut SCHINK
	Contact expert
	helmut.schink@nsn.com

	SG 16
	Yushi Naito
	Chairman
	yushi.naito@ties.itu.int

	
	Patrick LUTHI
	Rapporteur, Q.1/16
	patrick.luthi@tandberg.net

	
	Simão CAMPOS
	Secretariat
	simao.campos@itu.int 

	SG 17
	Arkadiy Kremer
	Chairman
	kremer@rans.ru

	
	Dieter HOGREFE
	Rapporteur, Q.14/17
	hogrefe@informatik.uni-goettingen.de

	
	Herb BERTINE
	Invited expert
	hbertine@optonline.net 

	
	William McCRUM
	Invited expert
	bill.mccrum@ties.itu.int; billmccrum@bell.net

	
	Roman KHOKHLOV
	Invited expert
	intcoop@minsvyaz.ru 

	
	Martin EUCHNER
	SG17 Advisor
	martin.euchner@itu.int 
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